## P63000110634

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		}
		ĺ

Office Use Only

024 W03-28716



100023273761

10/02/03--01050--001 \*\*70.00

2003 OCT 17 PM 3: 25

\$ 10/20/03

2003 OCT 17 PM 3 25
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

September 27, 2003

Division of Corporations
Department of State
P O Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

## Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Incorporation for IL PAPARAZZI, INC. and a check in the amount of \$70.00 for the filing fee and registration of the registered agent.

Also enclosed is a photocopy of the Articles. Please return this to me with the filing date stamped on it.

Thank you,

Soene Crooks

6816 Colony Oaks Lane

Orlando, FL 32818



Secretary of State

2003 OCT 17 PM 3: 25
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

October 6, 2003

JOENE CROOKS 6816 COLONY OAKS LANE ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: IL PAPARAZZI, INC. Ref. Number: W03000028716

We have received your document for IL PAPARAZZI, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the Florida street address for the registered agent.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 103A00054621

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

2003 OCT 17 PM 3: 25

UNLIARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: IL PAPARAZZI, INC
- 2. The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation is: 6816 Colony Oaks Lane Orlando, FL 32818
- 3. The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1000 shares of common stock, in one class only with a par value of \$1.00
- 4. The Registered Agent of the Corporation is Deborah Johnson.
- 5. The initial Board of Directors shall have Imembers whose name and address(es) is/are as follows:

Joene Crooks 6816 Colony Oaks Lane Orlando, FL 32818

The number of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation but shall in no case be less than one.

6. The incorporator of this corporation is Joene Crooks, who address is 6816 Colony Oaks Lane, Orlando, m FL 32818

September 27, 2003 Dated:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: September 27, 2003 Worth Johnson Registered Agent

7226 W. COLONIAL DR. SUITE 438 ORLANDO, Fl. 32818